

To, BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

: Code No. 500031

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 : BAJAJELEC - Series: EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation of the 'Q3FY23 Results Conference Call' of Bajaj Electricals Limited (the "Company") to discuss the unaudited financial results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 (read with Schedule III) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (**"SEBI Listing Regulations"**), we wish to inform you that the Company will participate in the 'Q3FY23 Results Conference Call' i.e., Post Earnings/Quarterly Call, as organised by **ICICI Securities Limited** on **Thursday, February 2, 2023 at 4:30 P.M. (IST)** to discuss the unaudited financial results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2022, as per the details enclosed herewith.

We request you to take the above on record and treat the same as compliance under the applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Bajaj Electricals Limited

Ajay Nagle Company Secretary and Head of Department

Encl.: As above

Mulla House, 51 Mahatma Gandhi Road, Mumbai 400 001. Tel: +91 – 22 – 6149 7000, 6149 7090

Regd. Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001, India | www.bajajelectricals.com Email: legal@bajajelectricals.com | CIN: L31500MH1938PLC009887



is pleased to invite you to the

Q3FY23 Results Conference Call

of

Bajaj Electricals Ltd

Represented by

Mr. Anuj Poddar, MD & CEO Mr. E C Prasad, CFO

on

Thursday, February 2, 2023 at 16:30 hrs India Time

Universal Access:

+91 22 6280 1144 / +91 22 7115 8045

Toll Free Numbers:

Hong Kong Singapore UK USA 800964448 8001012045 08081011573 18667462133

Diamond Pass registration link:

Copy this Link in your browser: Link

Call Co-ordinator:

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi: Phone +91 22 6807 7249, e-mail: aniruddha.joshi@icicisecurities.com

For any clarification, please contact:

Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: rushad.kapadia@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Divya Purohit: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: divya.purohit@icicisecurities.com
Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 11 4221 8511, e-mail: seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com